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What is AGDC?

Alaska Gasline Development Corporation (AGDC):
• Mission statement:

The Alaska Gasline Development Corporation is an independent, 
public corporation owned by the State of Alaska.  AGDC will 
maximize the benefit of Alaska’s vast North Slope natural gas 
resource through the development of infrastructure necessary to 
move the gas into local and international markets.

• Created by the Alaska legislature in 2013
• Currently lead party for developing the Alaska LNG 

Project
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• AGDC reorganization began in July, 2019

• Primary focus is completing FERC authorization, scheduled for 
June 2020

• Reduced staff, contractors, office space and FY20 work activities 
accordingly

• FERC authorization opens door to additional potential parties, 
de-risks Alaska LNG

• Continue to represent State of Alaska role in Alaska LNG

• Look to other parties to unlock value and manage risk 
associated with Alaska LNG; AGDC to assist where possible as 
SOA’s representative
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What is Alaska LNG?
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Gas Supply
• Prudhoe Bay Field – 75%
• Point Thomson Field – 25%  

Gas Treatment Plant:
• Treat and compress 3.5 billion 

cubic feet/day (Bcf/d)
• CO2 Capture – Remove CO2 and 

reinject into reservoir
Pipeline:

• 807-mile (1,299 km) pipeline
• Established corridor
• Multiple interconnections for in-

state use
LNG Production Facility:

• 20 million tonnes per 
annum (MTPA)

• Two berths, capable of 217,000 
m3 vessels



Alaska LNG Project Benefits

• Commercialization of Alaska’s natural gas
• New revenue source for the State of Alaska
• Increased exploration for gas reserves to supply LNG exports 

beyond 30 years
• Outlet for stranded natural gas associated with new oil fields 
• Gas for Alaskans – energy security and lower cost of energy 

for power generation and home heating
• Clean air – reduced dependence on coal and wood
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Alaska LNG Project Benefits 

• Economic opportunities for Alaska businesses during 
construction and operation
 ~$7.0 billion of materials and services purchased in-state 

during construction
 Trucking & Alaska Railroad
 Marine operators, construction companies, equipment 

suppliers, catering, etc.
• Numerous Alaska ports for equipment, supplies, and modules
• Alaska hire preference
• Construction – 11,000 jobs
• Operations – 980 jobs
• Indirect and induced impacts - 15,910 jobs
• Local economic benefits
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ExxonMobil & BP Participation

ExxonMobil & BP
• First third-party financial participation in Alaska LNG since 

2016
• Each funding 1/3 of AGDC’s FY20 costs up to $10 million 
• Technical assistance with Federal Energy Regulatory 

Commission (FERC) Draft Environmental Impact Statement 
(DEIS) review and analysis

• Assisting with evaluation of potential project cost 
reduction opportunities
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Alaska LNG Fund Balance

• AGDC operations and Alaska LNG Project direct expenses are 
paid out of the Alaska LNG Project Fund (A.S. 31.25.110).

• Last appropriation to the fund was in FY2016 to cover the 
buyout of TransCanada by DNR.

• Fund balance 1/1/2020: $27MM
• FY20 projected expenses: $13 to $15MM
• Estimate fund balance 6/30/20: $18 to $22MM
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FY21 Budget Request

• Reduce AGDC expenditures to $3.4 MM
• Attract investors and developers into Alaska LNG Project
• Continue working with ExxonMobil and other interested 

parties on project structure and capital cost reductions
• Request $20.0MM in Designated Statutory Program Receipt 

Authority 
• Maintain AGDC assets for maximum value

– FERC Order and Federal authorizations
– Federal and State ROW Grants
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FY21 Budget Authorization ($ Thousands)
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Account Description FY19 Mgt Plan FY20 Enacted *

FY21 
Proposed 
Reduction

FY21 
Proposed 
Authorization

100 Personal Services $6,235.8 $5,785.8 -$3,395.2 $2,390.6
200 Travel $235.2 $127.8 -$161.6 $0.0
300 Services $3,665.0 $3,522.0 -$2,487.2 $1,001.0
400 Commodities $250.0 $250.0 -$210.0 $40.0
500 Capital Outlay $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Total $10,386.0 $9,685.6 -$6,254.0 $3,431.6

* incorporates FY20 P/S Mgt Plan values FY21 reduction -65%


Component Mgt Plan Detail

		Account		Description		FY19 Mgt Plan		FY20 Enacted *		FY21 Target  15% below FY19 Mgt Plan		FY21 Target  15% below FY20 En		15% Target  Reduction Amt		FY21 Proposed Reduction		FY21 Proposed Authorization



		100		Personal Services		$6,235.8		$5,785.8		$5,300.4		$4,917.9		-$935.4		-$1,393.5		$4,842.3

		200		Travel		$235.2		$127.8		$199.9		$108.6		-$35.3		-$126.6		$108.6

		300		Services		$3,665.0		$3,522.0		$3,115.3		$2,993.7		-$549.8		-$671.3		$2,993.7

		400		Commodities		$250.0		$250.0		$212.5		$212.5		-$37.5		-$37.5		$212.5

		500		Capital Outlay		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0

				Total		$10,386.0		$9,685.6		$8,828.1		$8,232.8		-$1,557.9		-$2,228.8		$8,157.2



		* incorporates FY20 P/S Mgt Plan values														FY21 reduction		-21.5%





Component Mgt Plan Detail ($2M)

		Account		Description		FY19 Mgt Plan		FY20 Enacted *		FY21 Target  15% below FY19 Mgt Plan		FY21 Target  15% below FY20 En		15% Target  Reduction Amt		FY21 Proposed Reduction		FY21 Proposed Authorization



		100		Personal Services		$6,235.8		$5,785.8		$5,300.4		$4,917.9		-$935.4		-$5,324.4		$911.4

		200		Travel		$235.2		$127.8		$199.9		$108.6		-$35.3		-$195.2		$40.0

		300		Services		$3,665.0		$3,522.0		$3,115.3		$2,993.7		-$549.8		-$2,657.1		$1,007.9

		400		Commodities		$250.0		$250.0		$212.5		$212.5		-$37.5		-$210.0		$40.0

		500		Capital Outlay		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0

				Total		$10,386.0		$9,685.6		$8,828.1		$8,232.8		-$1,557.9		-$8,386.6		$1,999.4



		* incorporates FY20 P/S Mgt Plan values														FY21 reduction		-81%

		300 Services expenses:

		Calais Bldg Suite 200				$49,048/mth for 1 months				$   392,384

		New office rental				$$ for 4 months				$   - 0

		Insurance and brokerage fee								$   100,000

		Equipment rental				$3,321/mth				$   39,852

		Telephone				$750/mth				$   9,000

		Data Communication				$600/mth				$   7,200

		Contracted Services								$   406,600

		General Office Supplies								$   1,200

		Postage								$   1,200

		PC Supplies								$   500

		Network Software								$   50,000



								Total		$   1,007,936









Comp Mgt Plan Detail ($3.4M)

		Account		Description		FY19 Mgt Plan		FY20 Enacted *		FY21 Target  15% below FY19 Mgt Plan		FY21 Target  15% below FY20 En		15% Target  Reduction Amt		FY21 Proposed Reduction		FY21 Proposed Authorization



		100		Personal Services		$6,235.8		$5,785.8		$5,300.4		$4,917.9		-$935.4		-$3,395.2		$2,390.6				$3,395.2

		200		Travel		$235.2		$127.8		$199.9		$108.6		-$35.3		-$161.6		$0.0

		300		Services		$3,665.0		$3,522.0		$3,115.3		$2,993.7		-$549.8		-$2,487.2		$1,001.0

		400		Commodities		$250.0		$250.0		$212.5		$212.5		-$37.5		-$210.0		$40.0

		500		Capital Outlay		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0

				Total		$10,386.0		$9,685.6		$8,828.1		$8,232.8		-$1,557.9		-$6,254.0		$3,431.6



		* incorporates FY20 P/S Mgt Plan values														FY21 reduction		-65%

		300 Services expenses:

		Calais Bldg Suite 200				$49,048/mth for 8 months				$   392,384

		New office rental				$15k/mth for 4 months				$   60,000

		Insurance and brokerage fee								$   100,000

		Equipment rental				$3,321/mth				$   39,852

		Telephone				$750/mth				$   9,000

		Data Communication				$600/mth				$   7,200

		Contracted Services								$   339,664

		General Office Supplies								$   1,200

		Postage								$   1,200

		PC Supplies								$   500

		Network Software								$   50,000



								Total		$   1,001,000









AGDC FY2020 Management Plan Pos

		COMPONENT		PCN_NO		POS_TYPE_DESC		LOC_DESC		SAL_SCHED		SAL_CHG_DATE		New Salary Change Date		SAL1_AMT		SAL2_AMT		SAL1_MTHS		SAL2_MTHS		New Sal 1		New Sal 2		New Sal 1 Months		New Sal 2 Months		TOT_SAL		New Total Salary		JOB_TITLE		New Job Title		BUD_MONTH		New Budgeted Months		Filled or Vacant (or will be vacant in FY2019)

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-701X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99		1/16/14		7/1/19		6,657.00		0		9.6		0										79,884.00		63,907.20		External Affairs Coordinator				12				Vacant

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-702X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99		8/1/13		7/1/19		6,784.27		0		12		0										81,411.20		81,411.20		Accounting Specialist				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-703X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99		4/1/14		7/1/19		24,033.33		0		12		0										288,400.00		288,400.00		Senior VP, Program Management				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-704X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99		12/16/12		7/1/19		18,750.00		0		12		0										225,000.00		225,000.00		VP,Ext Affairs & Gov Relations				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-705X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99		10/16/13		7/1/19		13,333.33		0		9.6		0										160,000.00		128,000.00		VP Governent Affairs				12				Vacant

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-706X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99		1/16/13		7/1/19		9,416.67		0		12		0										113,000.00		113,000.00		Communications Manager				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-707X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99		6/1/14		7/1/19		7,837.25		0		12		0										94,047.00		94,047.00		Admin Specialist				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-708X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		11,872.08		0		12		0										142,465.00		142,465.00		Manager, IT/IS				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-709X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		6,666.67		0		9.6		0										80,000.04		64,000.03		Human Resources Specialist				12				Vacant

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-710X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		7,191.08		0		12		0										86,293.00		86,293.00		Contract Specialist				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-711X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		5,461.67		0		12		0										65,540.00		65,540.00		Executive Assistant				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-712X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		5,657.60		0		12		0										67,891.20		67,891.20		Administrative Assistant				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-713X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		27,237.45		0		12		0										326,849.44		326,849.44		VP, LNG and Administration				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-716X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		8,620.25		0		12		0										103,443.00		103,443.00		Enterprise Application Analyst				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-717X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		9,819.08		0		12		0										117,829.00		117,829.00		Network Engineer III				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-718X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		15,000.00		0		9.6		0										180,000.00		144,000.00		Pipeline Engineer				12				Vacant

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-720X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		13,183.33		0		12		0										158,200.00		158,200.00		Admin and Risk Manager				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-722X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		11,770.83		0		12		0										141,250.00		141,250.00		Communications Director				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-723X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		19,312.50		0		12		0										231,750.00		231,750.00		General Counsel				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-724X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		10,713.83		0		12		0										128,566.00		128,566.00		Manager, Accounts Payable				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-727X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		19,416.67		0		9.6		0										233,000.04		186,400.03		VP Finance				12				Vacant

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-730X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		12,067.63		0		9.6		0										144,811.59		115,849.27		Finance Manager				12				Vacant

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-731X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		20,952.08		0		12		0										251,425.00		251,425.00		VP,Commercial & Economics				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		04-732X		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		29,166.67		0		12		0										350,000.00		350,000.00		President				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		10-T069		Long Term NonPerm Full Benefits		Anchorage		99				7/1/19		8,553.67		0		12		0										102,644.00		102,644.00		Commercial Liaison				12

		AK Gasline Development Corp		10-X018		Exempt Full Time		Anchorage		99		12/31/99		7/1/19		12,440.17		0		9.6		0										149,282.00		119,425.60		Sr. Gas Supply Analyst				12				Vacant

																																		3,897,585.98

														** can enter either the Salary Change Date or Months at each monthly salary. The New Total calculates based on Months, but that's just an FYI column on this worksheet.																												** if we set too many at 0 months we'd need to transfer funds out of personal services. Recommend leaving at budgeted amounts and we'll adjust months as needed to balance. 

																																										Fill out the Filled/Vacant column and we can note which positions will be filled in FY2019.





Personnel Cost after Staff Redu

				PCN NO		JOB TITLE		TOT YR SAL		TOT YR BEN		TOT SAL & BEN		REDUCTION PLAN SAL MTHS *		REDUCED SAL & BEN

				04-701X		External Affairs Coordinator		$79,884		$50,170		$130,054		0		$0

				04-702X		Accounting Specialist		$81,411		$63,257		$144,668		12		$144,668

				04-703X		Senior VP, Program Management		$288,400		$127,433		$415,833		12		$415,833

				04-704X		VP,Ext Affairs & Gov Relations		$225,000		$108,743		$333,743		2		$55,624

				04-705X		VP Governent Affairs		$160,000		$72,994		$232,994		0		$0

				04-706X		Communications Manager		$113,000		$74,506		$187,506		2		$31,251

				04-707X		Admin Specialist		$94,047		$67,757		$161,804		12		$161,804

				04-708X		Manager, IT/IS		$142,465		$84,412		$226,877		12		$226,877

				04-709X		Human Resources Specialist		$80,000		$50,203		$130,203		0		$0

				04-710X		Contract Specialist		$86,293		$64,995		$151,288		4		$50,429

				04-711X		Executive Assistant		$65,540		$57,605		$123,145		12		$123,145

				04-712X		Administrative Assistant		$67,891		$58,442		$126,333		3		$31,583

				04-713X		VP, LNG and Administration		$326,849		$138,768		$465,617		4		$155,206

				04-716X		Enterprise Application Analyst		$103,443		$71,102		$174,545		12		$174,545

				04-717X		Network Engineer III		$117,829		$76,225		$194,054		12		$194,054

				04-718X		Pipeline Engineer		$180,000		$78,011		$258,011		0		$0

				04-720X		Admin and Risk Manager		$158,200		$89,050		$247,250		12		$247,250

				04-722X		Communications Director		$141,250		$84,054		$225,304		3		$56,326

				04-723X		General Counsel		$231,750		$110,733		$342,483		3		$85,621

				04-724X		Manager, Accounts Payable		$128,566		$80,049		$208,615		12		$208,615

				04-727X		VP Finance		$233,000		$90,510		$323,510		0		$0

				04-730X		Finance Manager		$144,812		$68,667		$213,479		0		$0

				04-731X		VP,Commercial & Economics		$251,425		$116,533		$367,958		3		$91,990

				04-732X		President		$350,000		$145,593		$495,593		12		$495,593

				10-T069		Commercial Liaison		$102,644		$70,818		$173,462		3		$43,366

				10-X018		Sr. Gas Supply Analyst		$149,282		$69,941		$219,223		3		$54,806

								$4,102,982		$2,170,571		$6,273,553		13		$3,048,585

		Note *		Increased each terminated employee by one month to cover leave cash out and terminal costs.												$2,392,384

																$199,365.35





FY21 Target ($8M)

				PCN NO		JOB TITLE		TOT YR SAL		TOT YR BEN		TOT SAL & BEN		REDUCTION PLAN SAL MTHS *		REDUCED SAL & BEN



				04-701X		External Affairs Coordinator		$79,884		$50,170		$130,054		9		$110,083

				04-702X		Accounting Specialist		$81,411		$63,257		$144,668		12		$144,668

				04-703X		Senior VP, Program Management		$288,400		$127,433		$415,833		12		$415,833

				04-704X		VP,Ext Affairs & Gov Relations		$225,000		$108,743		$333,743		9		$277,493

				04-705X		VP Governent Affairs		$160,000		$72,994		$232,994		0		$0

				04-706X		Communications Manager		$113,000		$74,506		$187,506		9		$159,256

				04-707X		Admin Specialist		$94,047		$67,757		$161,804		12		$161,804

				04-708X		Manager, IT/IS		$142,465		$84,412		$226,877		12		$226,877

				04-709X		Human Resources Specialist		$80,000		$50,203		$130,203		9		$110,203

				04-710X		Contract Specialist		$86,293		$64,995		$151,288		9		$129,715

				04-711X		Executive Assistant		$65,540		$57,605		$123,145		12		$123,145

				04-712X		Administrative Assistant		$67,891		$58,442		$126,333		9		$109,360

				04-713X		VP, LNG and Administration		$326,849		$138,768		$465,617		9		$383,905

				04-716X		Enterprise Application Analyst		$103,443		$71,102		$174,545		12		$174,545

				04-717X		Network Engineer III		$117,829		$76,225		$194,054		12		$194,054

				04-718X		Pipeline Engineer		$180,000		$78,011		$258,011		9		$213,011

				04-720X		Admin and Risk Manager		$158,200		$89,050		$247,250		12		$247,250

				04-722X		Communications Director		$141,250		$84,054		$225,304		9		$189,992

				04-723X		General Counsel		$231,750		$110,733		$342,483		9		$284,546

				04-724X		Manager, Accounts Payable		$128,566		$80,049		$208,615		12		$208,615

				04-727X		VP Finance		$233,000		$90,510		$323,510		0		$0

				04-730X		Finance Manager		$144,812		$68,667		$213,479		9		$177,276

				04-731X		VP,Commercial & Economics		$251,425		$116,533		$367,958		9		$305,102

				04-732X		President		$350,000		$145,593		$495,593		12		$495,593

				10-T069		Commercial Liaison		$102,644		$70,818		$173,462		0		$0

				10-X018		Sr. Gas Supply Analyst		$149,282		$69,941		$219,223		0		$0



								$4,102,982		$2,170,571		$6,273,553		19		$4,842,325



		Note *		Increased each terminated employee by one month to cover leave cash out and terminal costs.



														Target P/S		$   4,917,930

						PCN's and Temporary Positions to eliminate

						Currently filled FT PCN's





FY21 Target ($3.4M)

				PCN NO		JOB TITLE		TOT YR SAL		TOT YR BEN		TOT SAL & BEN		REDUCTION PLAN SAL MTHS *		REDUCED SAL & BEN		SAL & BEN w/3.25% Merit				PCN NO		JOB TITLE		TOT YR SAL		TOT YR BEN		TOT SAL & BEN		REDUCTION PLAN SAL MTHS 		SAL & BEN w/3.25% Merit



				04-701X		External Affairs Coordinator		$79,884		$50,170		$130,054		0		$0		$0				04-702X		Accounting Specialist		$81,411		$63,257		$144,668		12		$147,314

				04-702X		Accounting Specialist		$81,411		$63,257		$144,668		12		$144,668		$147,314				04-703X		Senior VP, Program Management		$288,400		$127,433		$415,833		12		$425,206

				04-703X		Senior VP, Program Management		$288,400		$127,433		$415,833		12		$415,833		$425,206				04-706X		Communications Manager		$113,000		$74,506		$187,506		3		$26,040

				04-704X		VP,Ext Affairs & Gov Relations		$225,000		$108,743		$333,743		0		$0		$0				04-707X		Admin Specialist		$94,047		$67,757		$161,804		12		$164,861

				04-705X		VP Governent Affairs		$160,000		$72,994		$232,994		0		$0		$0				04-708X		Manager, IT/IS		$142,465		$84,412		$226,877		12		$231,507

				04-706X		Communications Manager		$113,000		$74,506		$187,506		3		$46,877		$26,040				04-710X		Contract Specialist		$86,293		$64,995		$151,288		3		$16,985

				04-707X		Admin Specialist		$94,047		$67,757		$161,804		12		$161,804		$164,861				04-711X		Executive Assistant		$65,540		$57,605		$123,145		12		$125,275

				04-708X		Manager, IT/IS		$142,465		$84,412		$226,877		12		$226,877		$231,507				04-712X		Administrative Assistant		$67,891		$58,442		$126,333		3		$10,746

				04-709X		Human Resources Specialist		$80,000		$50,203		$130,203		0		$0		$0				04-716X		Enterprise Application Analyst		$103,443		$71,102		$174,545		12		$177,907

				04-710X		Contract Specialist		$86,293		$64,995		$151,288		3		$37,822		$16,985				04-717X		Network Engineer III		$117,829		$76,225		$194,054		12		$197,883

				04-711X		Executive Assistant		$65,540		$57,605		$123,145		12		$123,145		$125,275				04-718X		Pipeline Engineer		$180,000		$78,011		$258,011		3		$43,666

				04-712X		Administrative Assistant		$67,891		$58,442		$126,333		3		$31,583		$10,746				04-720X		Admin and Risk Manager		$158,200		$89,050		$247,250		12		$252,392

				04-713X		VP, LNG and Administration		$326,849		$138,768		$465,617		0		$0		$0				04-724X		Manager, Accounts Payable		$128,566		$80,049		$208,615		3		$31,317

				04-716X		Enterprise Application Analyst		$103,443		$71,102		$174,545		12		$174,545		$177,907				04-730X		Finance Manager		$144,812		$68,667		$213,479		3		$32,534

				04-717X		Network Engineer III		$117,829		$76,225		$194,054		12		$194,054		$197,883				04-732X		President		$350,000		$145,593		$495,593		12		$506,968

				04-718X		Pipeline Engineer		$180,000		$78,011		$258,011		3		$64,503		$43,666

				04-720X		Admin and Risk Manager		$158,200		$89,050		$247,250		12		$247,250		$252,392								$2,121,897		$1,207,104		$3,329,001				$2,390,600

				04-722X		Communications Director		$141,250		$84,054		$225,304		0		$0		$0

				04-723X		General Counsel		$231,750		$110,733		$342,483		0		$0		$0																20836.8333333333

				04-724X		Manager, Accounts Payable		$128,566		$80,049		$208,615		3		$52,154		$31,317

				04-727X		VP Finance		$233,000		$90,510		$323,510		0		$0		$0

				04-730X		Finance Manager		$144,812		$68,667		$213,479		3		$53,370		$32,534

				04-731X		VP,Commercial & Economics		$251,425		$116,533		$367,958		0		$0		$0

				04-732X		President		$350,000		$145,593		$495,593		12		$495,593		$506,968

				10-T069		Commercial Liaison		$102,644		$70,818		$173,462		0		$0		$0

				10-X018		Sr. Gas Supply Analyst		$149,282		$69,941		$219,223		0		$0		$0



								$4,102,982		$2,170,571		$6,273,553		11		$2,470,077		$2,390,600

																		$161,287

		Note *		Increased each terminated employee by one month to cover leave cash out and terminal costs.



														Target P/S		$   3,000,000		$   3,000,000

						PCN's and Temporary Positions to eliminate

						Currently filled FT PCN's





FY21 Pers Svc cut to minimum

		PCN NO		JOB TITLE		TOT YR SAL		TOT YR BEN		TOT SAL & BEN		REDUCTION PLAN SAL MTHS *		REDUCED SAL & BEN

		04-701X		External Affairs Coordinator		$79,884		$50,170		$130,054		0		$0

		04-702X		Accounting Specialist		$81,411		$63,257		$144,668		0		$0

		04-703X		Senior VP, Program Management		$288,400		$127,433		$415,833		12		$415,833		Engineer to represent technical assets and interface w/ investor technical reviewers

		04-704X		VP,Ext Affairs & Gov Relations		$225,000		$108,743		$333,743		0		$0

		04-705X		VP Governent Affairs		$160,000		$72,994		$232,994		0		$0

		04-706X		Communications Manager		$113,000		$74,506		$187,506		0		$0

		04-707X		Admin Specialist		$94,047		$67,757		$161,804		0		$0

		04-708X		Manager, IT/IS		$142,465		$84,412		$226,877		0		$0

		04-709X		Human Resources Specialist		$80,000		$50,203		$130,203		0		$0

		04-710X		Contract Specialist		$86,293		$64,995		$151,288		0		$0

		04-711X		Executive Assistant		$65,540		$57,605		$123,145		0		$0

		04-712X		Administrative Assistant		$67,891		$58,442		$126,333		0		$0

		04-713X		VP, LNG and Administration		$326,849		$138,768		$465,617		0		$0

		04-716X		Enterprise Application Analyst		$103,443		$71,102		$174,545		0		$0

		04-717X		Network Engineer III		$117,829		$76,225		$194,054		0		$0

		04-718X		Pipeline Engineer		$180,000		$78,011		$258,011		0		$0

		04-720X		Admin and Risk Manager		$158,200		$89,050		$247,250		0		$0

		04-722X		Communications Director		$141,250		$84,054		$225,304		0		$0

		04-723X		General Counsel		$231,750		$110,733		$342,483		0		$0

		04-724X		Manager, Accounts Payable		$128,566		$80,049		$208,615		0		$0

		04-727X		VP Finance		$233,000		$90,510		$323,510		0		$0

		04-730X		Finance Manager		$144,812		$68,667		$213,479		0		$0

		04-731X		VP,Commercial & Economics		$251,425		$116,533		$367,958		0		$0

		04-732X		President		$350,000		$145,593		$495,593		12		$495,593		Represent AGDC and SOA in new structure and interface with investors

		10-T069		Commercial Liaison		$102,644		$70,818		$173,462		0		$0

		10-X018		Sr. Gas Supply Analyst		$149,282		$69,941		$219,223		0		$0

						$4,102,982		$2,170,571		$6,273,553		2		$911,426

		Option 1		Reduce costs and request $20MM DPR authority





		Considerations:

				BOD has not approved budget options

				Proceed with budget as drafted and wait for BOD and GOA decision

				Discuss need for DPR with ExxonMobil and BP
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